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RF Test Data

Report No.: EFTA25070272-1E-01-R16-G

Radiated Spurious Emission

Sweep the whole frequency band through the range from 9kHz to the 10th harmonic of the carrier,
the emissions below the noise floor will not be recorded in the report.

Because the Margin is relatively large, only one worst point is recorded in the report.

Radiated measurements are performed by rotating the EUT in three different orthogonal test planes.
EUT stand-up position (Z axis), lie-down position (X, Y axis). Receiver antenna polarization
(Horizontal and Vertical), the worst emission was found in position and the worst case and worst
Antenna was recorded.

Main Antenna

NR SA

X axis, Horizontal polarization

EN-DC

X axis, Vertical polarization

NR n2 CH-Middle

B.and Harmonic Frequency SG CI:;ZI: Gaifm Antfann.a T.Zi:llt Limit |Margin | Azimuth

width (MHz) (dBm) (dB) (dBi) |Polarization (dBm) (dBm) | (dB) (deg)
2 3741.00 - - - -- - - - -
3 5613.38 - - - -- - - - -
4 7484.63 - - - -- - - - -
5 9355.33 -- - -- -- -- -- -- --

20MHz 6 11226.39 - - -- -- - -- -- --
7 13097.46 | -44.25 | 5.70 | 14.00 | Horizontal | -38.10 | -13.00 | 25.10 135
8 14968.52 - - -- -- - -- -- --
9 16938.59 -- - -- -- -- -- -- --
10 18800.00 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Note: 1. The other Spurious RF Radiated emissions level is no more than noise floor.
2. The worst emission was found in the antenna is Horizontal position.
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RF Test Data

Report No.: EFTA25070272-1E-01-R16-G

NR n7 CH-Middle

B.and Harmonic Frequency SG CI:;ZI: Gaifm Antfann.a T.Zi:llt Limit |Margin | Azimuth

width (MHz) (dBm) (dB) (dBi) |Polarization (dBm) (dBm) | (dB) (deg)
2 5290.00 -- -- - -- -- -- -- --
3 7935.00 -- - -- -- - - -- --
4 10580.00 -- - -- -- - - -- --
5 13225.00 | -50.73 | 5.40 | 13.20 | Horizontal | -42.93 | -25.00 | 17.93 33

20MHz 6 15870.00 -- - -- -- - -- -- --
7 18515.00 -- - -- -- - -- -- --
8 21160.00 -- - -- -- - -- -- --
9 23805.00 -- - -- -- - - -- --
10 26450.00 -- -- -- -- - -- -- --

Note: 1. The other Spurious RF Radiated emissions level is no more than noise floor.
2. The worst emission was found in the antenna is Horizontal position.
NR n38 CH-Middle

B.and Harmonic Frequency SG ?_i':lse Gaifm Antfann.a T.Zi:llt Limit |Margin | Azimuth

width (MHz) (dBm) (dB) (dBi) |Polarization (dBm) (dBm) | (dB) (deg)
2 5085.98 -- -- - -- -- -- -- --
3 7628.97 -- -- - -- -- -- -- --
4 10171.96 -- -- -- -- -- - - -
5 1271495 | -51.83 | 5.40 | 14.00 | Horizontal | -43.23 | -25.00 | 18.23 49

20MHz 6 15257.94 -- - -- -- - -- -- --
7 17800.93 -- - -- -- - -- -- --
8 20343.92 -- - -- -- - -- -- --
9 22886.91 -- - -- -- - -- -- --
10 25429.90 - - - -- - -- -- --

Note: 1. The other Spurious RF Radiated emissions level is no more than noise floor.
2. The worst emission was found in the antenna is Horizontal position.
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RF Test Data Report No.: EFTA25070272-1E-01-R16-G

NR n41 CH-Middle

B.and Harmonic Frequency SG CI:;ZI: Gaifm Antfann.a T.Zi:llt Limit |Margin | Azimuth
width (MHz) (dBm) (dB) (dBi) |Polarization (dBm) (dBm) | (dB) (deg)
2 5085.98 -- -- - -- -- -- -- --
3 7628.97 -- - -- -- - -- -- --
4 10171.96 -- - -- -- - -- -- --
5 1271495 | -52.34 | 5.40 | 14.00 | Horizontal | -43.74 | -25.00 | 18.74 254
100MHz 6 15257.94 -- - -- -- - -- -- --
7 17800.93 -- - -- -- - -- -- --
8 20343.92 -- - -- -- - -- -- --
9 22886.91 -- - -- -- - -- -- --
10 25429.90 - - - -- - -- -- --
Note: 1. The other Spurious RF Radiated emissions level is no more than noise floor.
2. The worst emission was found in the antenna is Horizontal position.
NR n66 CH-Middle
B.and Harmonic Frequency SG ?_i':lse Gaifm Antfann.a T.Zi:llt Limit |Margin | Azimuth
width (MHz) (dBm) (dB) (dBi) |Polarization (dBm) (dBm) | (dB) (deg)
2 3450.00 -- -- - -- -- -- -- --
3 5175.00 -- -- - -- -- -- -- --
4 6900.00 -- -- - -- -- -- -- --
5 8625.00 -- - -- -- - - -- --
20MHz 6 10350.00 -- - -- -- - -- -- --
7 12075.00 -- - -- -- - -- -- --
8 13884.40 | -49.38 | 5.70 | 13.20 | Horizontal | -41.88 | -13.00 | 28.88 8
9 15525.00 -- - -- -- - -- -- --
10 17250.00 - - - -- - -- -- --
Note: 1. The other Spurious RF Radiated emissions level is no more than noise floor.
2. The worst emission was found in the antenna is Horizontal position.
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RF Test Data

Report No.: EFTA25070272-1E-01-R16-G

NR n78 CH-Middle

Band
width

Harmonic

Frequency
(MHz)

Antenna
Polarization

Azimuth
(deg)

100MHz

6900.00

10350.00

13800.00

Horizontal

25

17250.00

20700.00

24150.00

27600.00

O o Noojo|lbhjw(N

31050.00

10

34500.00

Note: 1. The other Spurious RF Radiated emissions level is no more than noise floor.

2. The worst emission was found in the antenna is Horizontal position.

DC_2A-n7A CH-Middle

Band
width

Harmonic

Frequency
(MHz)

Antenna
Polarization

Result
Level
(dBm)

Azimuth
(deg)

20MHz

5290.50

7935.00

10580.00

13225.00

15870.00

18515.00

21160.00

O|o(N|ojo|ldhjw(N

23805.00

10

26450.00

Note: 1. The other Spurious RF Radiated emissions level is no more than noise floor.
2. The worst emission was found in the antenna is Vertical position.
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RF Test Data

Report No.: EFTA25070272-1E-01-R16-G

DC_2A-n78A CH-Middle

Band
width

Harmonic

Frequency
(MHz)

Antenna
Polarization

Result
Level
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Azimuth
(deg)

100MHz

6900.00

10350.00

13800.00

Vertical

17250.00

20700.00

24150.00

27600.00

OO~ |lw (N

31050.00

10

34500.00

Note: 1. The other Spurious RF Radiated emissions level is no more than noise floor.
2. The worst emission was found in the antenna is Vertical position.

DC_4A-n38A CH-Middle

Band
width

Harmonic

Frequency
(MHz)

Antenna
Polarization

Result
Level
(dBm)

Azimuth
(deg)

20MHz

5290.50

7935.00

10580.00

13225.00

15870.00

18515.00

21160.00

O|o(N|ojo|ldhjw(N

23805.00

10

26450.00

Note: 1. The other Spurious RF Radiated emissions level is no more than noise floor.
2. The worst emission was found in the antenna is Vertical position.
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RF Test Data

Report No.: EFTA25070272-1E-01-R16-G

DC_4A-n41A CH-Middle

Band
width

Harmonic

Frequency
(MHz)

Antenna
Polarization

Result
Level
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Azimuth
(deg)

100MHz

5085.98

7628.97

10171.96

12714.95

15257.94

17800.93

20343.92

OO~ |lw (N

22886.91

10

25429.90

Note: 1. The other Spurious RF Radiated emissions level is no more than noise floor.
2. The worst emission was found in the antenna is Vertical position.

DC_4A-n78A CH-Middle

Band
width

Harmonic

Frequency
(MHz)

Antenna
Polarization

Azimuth
(deg)

100MHz

6900.00

10350.00

13800.00

Vertical

19

17250.00

20700.00

24150.00

27600.00

31050.00

Slolm|N|lo|ja|~lwln

34500.00

Note: 1. The other Spurious RF Radiated emissions level is no more than noise floor.
2. The worst emission was found in the antenna is Vertical position.
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RF Test Data

Report No.: EFTA25070272-1E-01-R16-G

DC_5A-n7A CH-Middle

Band
width

Harmonic

Frequency
(MHz)

Antenna
Polarization

Result
Level
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Azimuth
(deg)

20MHz

5290.50

Vertical

-563.38

-25.00 | 28.38

153.00

7935.00

10580.00

13225.00

15870.00

18515.00

21160.00

OO~ |lw (N

23805.00

10

26450.00

Note: 1. The other Spurious RF Radiated emissions level is no more than noise floor.
2. The worst emission was found in the antenna is Vertical position.

DC_5A_n78A CH-Middle

Band
width

Harmonic

Frequency
(MHz)

Antenna
Polarization

Result
Level
(dBm)

Azimuth
(deg)

100MHz

6900.00

10350.00

13800.00

Vertical

47

17250.00

20700.00

24150.00

27600.00

O|o(N|ojo|ldhjw(N

31050.00

10

34500.00

Note: 1. The other Spurious RF Radiated emissions level is no more than noise floor.
2. The worst emission was found in the antenna is Vertical position.
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Report No.: EFTA25070272-1E-01-R16-G

DC_7A-n66A CH-Middle

Band
width

Harmonic

Frequency
(MHz)

Antenna
Polarization

Result
Level
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Azimuth
(deg)

20MHz

3450.00

5175.00

6900.00

8625.00

10350.00

12075.00

13884.40

Vertical

OO~ |lw (N

15525.00

10

17250.00

Note: 1. The other Spurious RF Radiated emissions level is no more than noise floor.
2. The worst emission was found in the antenna is Vertical position.

DC_7A_n78A CH-Middle

Band
width

Harmonic

Frequency
(MHz)

Antenna
Polarization

Result
Level
(dBm)

Azimuth
(deg)

100MHz

6900.00

10350.00

13800.00

Vertical

17250.00

20700.00

24150.00

27600.00

O|o(N|ojo|ldhjw(N

31050.00

10

34500.00

Note: 1. The other Spurious RF Radiated emissions level is no more than noise floor.
2. The worst emission was found in the antenna is Vertical position.

Eurofins TA Technology (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.
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RF Test Data

Report No.: EFTA25070272-1E-01-R16-G

DC_38A_n78A CH-Middle

Band
width

Harmonic

Frequency
(MHz)

Antenna
Polarization

Result
Level
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Azimuth
(deg)

100MHz

6900.00

10350.00

13800.00

Vertical

17250.00

20700.00

24150.00

27600.00

OO~ |lw (N

31050.00

10

34500.00

Note: 1. The other Spurious RF Radiated emissions level is no more than noise floor.
2. The worst emission was found in the antenna is Vertical position.

DC_66A-n7A CH-Middle

Band
width

Harmonic

Frequency
(MHz)

Antenna
Polarization

Azimuth
(deg)

20MHz

5290.50

7935.00

10580.00

13225.00

15870.00

18515.00

21160.00

23805.00

Slolm|N|lo|ja|~lwln

26450.00

Note: 1. The other Spurious RF Radiated emissions level is no more than noise floor.
2. The worst emission was found in the antenna is Vertical position.

Eurofins TA Technology (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.
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RF Test Data

Report No.: EFTA25070272-1E-01-R16-G

DC_66A-n78A CH-Middle

Band
width

Frequency

Harmonic
'“ (MHz)

Antenna
Polarization

Result
Level
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Azimuth
(deg)

100MHz

6900.00

10350.00

13800.00

Vertical

34

17250.00

20700.00

24150.00

27600.00

OO~ |lw (N

31050.00

10 34500.00

Note: 1. The other Spurious RF Radiated emissions level is no more than noise floor.
2. The worst emission was found in the antenna is Vertical position.

Eurofins TA Technology (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.

This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of Eurofins TA Technology (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.

Page 10 of 10




